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GMC - v - DR JANE BARTON 

CHRONOLOGY: PATIENT I - ENID SPURGIN 

Date of Birth: [-~~l-e-~,-[ 

Date: 
19/3/99 

20/3/99 

Event: 
Admitted to Royal Haslar Hospital, following a fall, causing right sub-trochanteric 
femur fracture. 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Diclofenac: 50mg administered, 
¯ Paracetamol: lg administered. 
Anaesthetic pre-operative assessment at 12.00. 
Reviewed by SHO following hallucinations. 
Surgery carried out under spinal anaesthetic, with insertion of right dynamic hip screw. 
Blood transfusion given. 
Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Paracetamol: lg administered 
¯ Morphine: 2mg administered IV, then 5mg administered twice. 
Reviewed by Dr Woods. 

Source: 
Nursing assessment 
Nursing notes 
Clinical notes 
Ambulance notes 
A&E notes 
Drug charts 

Nursing notes 
Clinical notes 
Operation record 

Page(s): 

70, 73, 76 
317 
356 
360 
361 

328 

315,317 
358-359 
363-370 

Drug charts 326, 328 

21/3/99 Nursing notes 317 
Clinical notes 371-372 

Drug charts indicate:                                                             Drug charts                328 
¯ Paracetamol: lg administered. 
¯ Morphine: 5mg administered. 

22/3/99 Reviewed on ward round. Nursing notes 317-318 
Drug charts indicate: Drug charts 328 
¯ Paracetamol: lg administered. Clinical notes 372 
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23/3/99 Drug charts indicate: Nursing notes 315 
¯ Paracetamol: lg administered. Drug charts 328 

24/3/99 Reviewed on ward round. Correspondence 301 
Referred to Dr Lord. Nursing notes 315 
Reviewed by Dr Reid. Clinical notes 373-374 
Drug charts indicate: Drug charts 328 
¯ Paracetamol: lg administered. 

25/3/99 Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Paracetamol: lg administered. 

26/3/99 

27/3/99 

28/3/99 

Unclear 

Transferred to Dryad Ward, GWMH. 
Reviewed by Dr Barton. 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Oramorph: Dr Barton prescribes 2.5-5ml (5-10mg) PRN subcutaneously. Dr Barton 

also prescribes as regular prescription 2.5ml (5mg) four times daily and 5ml (10mg) 
nocte. Three doses of 2.5ml (5mg) administered. One dose of 5ml (10mg) 
administered. 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Oramorph: One dose of2.5ml (5mg) administered then discontinued. Dr Barton then 

prescribes 5ml (10mg) four times daily and 10ml (20mg) nocte. Two 5ml (10mg) 
doses administered. One 10ml (20mg) dose administered. 

¯ Codydramol: Dr Barton prescribes two tablets four times daily. 
Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Oramorph: Two 5ml (10mg) doses administered, then discontinued. 
¯ Codydramol: Two tablets four times daily administered. 
Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Metoclopramide: Dr Barton prescribes 10mg tds (pp Dr Barton, then counter- 

signed). Administered from 28/3/99 until 11/4/99. 

Nursing notes 
Drug charts 
Clinical notes 
Transfer letter 
Clinical notes 
Nursing care plan 
Significant events 
Nursing notes (Haslar) 
Drug charts 

Nursing care plan 
Drug charts 

Nursing care plan 
Drug charts. 

Drug charts 

315,318 
328 
375 

23 
27 

89,91,96,104 
132 
316 

160,164 

96,144 
164 

96 
164 

178 
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29/3/99 

30/3/99 

31/3/99 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Codydramol: Two tablets four times daily administered. 
Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Codydramol: Two tablets four times daily administered. 
Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Oramorph: 2.5ml (5mg) administered at 13.20. 
¯ Codydramol: Two tablets four times daily administered. 
¯ MST: Dr Barton prescribes 10mg bd. Two doses administered 
Reviewed by physiotherapist. 

Nursing care plan 
Drug charts 
Nursing care plan 
Drug charts 
Nursing care plan 
Drug charts 

98,106 
164 

106,150 
164 

98,106 
160,164,178 

1/4/99 Nursing care plan 91, 98, 106 
Physio notes 116 

Drug charts indicate:                                                             Drug charts                 178 
¯ MST: Two doses of 10mg administered. 

2/4/99 Drug charts indicate:                                                             Drug charts                 178 
¯ MST: Two doses of 10mg administered. 

3/4/99 Drug charts indicate: Nursing care plan 98, 150 
¯ MST: Two doses of 10mg administered. Drug charts 178 

4/4/99 Wound to right hip noted. Nursing care plan 100, 102, 106 
Drug charts indicate:                                                             Drug charts                 178 
¯ MST: Two doses of 10mg administered. 

5/4/99 Drug charts indicate:                                                             Drug charts                 178 
¯ MST: Two doses of 10mg administered. 

6/4/99 Reviewed by Dr Barton. Nursing care plan 102 
Significant events 132, 134 

Drug charts indicate:                                                             Drug charts                 178 
¯ MST: 10mg administered. Dr Barton then prescribes 20mg bd. One dose 

administered. 
7/4/99 Reviewed by Dr Reid. Clinical notes 27 

Nursing care plan 106 
Significant events 134 

Drug charts indicate:                                                             Drug charts                 178 
¯ MST: Two 20mg doses administered. 
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8/4/99 Drug charts indicate: Nursing care plan 
¯ MST: Two 20mg doses administered. Drug charts 

9/4/99 Drug charts indicate: Nursing care plan 
¯ MST: Two 20mg doses administered. Significant events 

Drug charts 
10/4/99 Nursing care plan 

Drug charts 

11/4/99 Nursing care plan 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ MST: Two20mg 
Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Oramorph: 2.5ml 
¯ MST: Two20mg 

12/4/99 Reviewed by Dr Reid. 

doses administered. 

(5mg) administered at 07.15. 

doses administered. 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Diamorphine: Dr Barton prescribes 20-200mg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion. 

80mg/24hrs administered at 08.00. 
¯ Hyoscine: Dr Barton prescribes 200-800gg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion (in 

regular prescriptions, marked PRN). Not administered. 
¯ Midazolam: Dr Barton prescribes 20-80mg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion. 

30mg/24hrs administered at 09.00. 
¯ Cyclizine: Dr Barton prescribes 50-600mg/24hrs (precise dose range unclear) by 

subcutaneous infusion (in regular prescriptions, marked PRN). Not administered. 

Significant events 
Drug charts 
Clinical notes 
Significant events 
Drug charts 

13/4/99 Death recorded at 01.15. Clinical notes 27 
Significant events 136 
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