GMC - v - DR JANE BARTON

CHRONOLOGY: PATIENT I – ENID SPURGIN

Date of Birth: Code A

Date:	Event:	Source:	Page(s):
19/3/99	Admitted to Royal Haslar Hospital, following a fall, causing right sub-trochanteric	Nursing assessment	70, 73, 76
	femur fracture.	Nursing notes	317
		Clinical notes	356
		Ambulance notes	360
		A&E notes	361
	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	328
	Diclofenac: 50mg administered,		
	Paracetamol: 1g administered.		
20/3/99	Anaesthetic pre-operative assessment at 12.00.	Nursing notes	315, 317
	Reviewed by SHO following hallucinations.	Clinical notes	358-359
	Surgery carried out under spinal anaesthetic, with insertion of right dynamic hip screw.	Operation record	363-370
	Blood transfusion given.		
	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	326, 328
	Paracetamol: 1g administered		
	Morphine: 2mg administered IV, then 5mg administered twice.		
21/3/99	Reviewed by Dr Woods.	Nursing notes	317
		Clinical notes	371-372
	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	328
	Paracetamol: 1g administered.		
	Morphine: 5mg administered.		
22/3/99	Reviewed on ward round.	Nursing notes	317-318
	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	328
	Paracetamol: 1g administered.	Clinical notes	372

23/3/99	Drug charts indicate:	Nursing notes	315
	Paracetamol: 1g administered.	Drug charts	328
24/3/99	Reviewed on ward round.	Correspondence	301
	Referred to Dr Lord.	Nursing notes	315
	Reviewed by Dr Reid.	Clinical notes	373-374
	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	328
	Paracetamol: 1g administered.		
25/3/99	Drug charts indicate:	Nursing notes	315, 318
	Paracetamol: 1g administered.	Drug charts	328
		Clinical notes	375
26/3/99	Transferred to Dryad Ward, GWMH.	Transfer letter	23
	Reviewed by Dr Barton.	Clinical notes	27
		Nursing care plan	89, 91, 96, 104
		Significant events	132
		Nursing notes (Haslar)	316
	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	160, 164
	• Oramorph: Dr Barton prescribes 2.5-5ml (5-10mg) PRN subcutaneously. Dr Barton		
	also prescribes as regular prescription 2.5ml (5mg) four times daily and 5ml (10mg)		
	nocte. Three doses of 2.5ml (5mg) administered. One dose of 5ml (10mg)		
	administered.		
27/3/99	Drug charts indicate:	Nursing care plan	96, 144
	• Oramorph: One dose of 2.5ml (5mg) administered then discontinued. Dr Barton then	Drug charts	164
	prescribes 5ml (10mg) four times daily and 10ml (20mg) nocte. Two 5ml (10mg)		
	doses administered. One 10ml (20mg) dose administered.		
	Codydramol: Dr Barton prescribes two tablets four times daily.		
28/3/99	Drug charts indicate:	Nursing care plan	96
	• Oramorph: Two 5ml (10mg) doses administered, then discontinued.	Drug charts.	164
	Codydramol: Two tablets four times daily administered.		
Unclear	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	178
	• Metoclopramide: Dr Barton prescribes 10mg tds (pp Dr Barton, then counter-		
	signed). Administered from 28/3/99 until 11/4/99.		

29/3/99	Drug charts indicate:	Nursing care plan	98, 106
	Codydramol: Two tablets four times daily administered.	Drug charts	164
30/3/99	Drug charts indicate:	Nursing care plan	106, 150
	Codydramol: Two tablets four times daily administered.	Drug charts	164
31/3/99	Drug charts indicate:	Nursing care plan	98, 106
	Oramorph: 2.5ml (5mg) administered at 13.20.	Drug charts	160, 164, 178
	Codydramol: Two tablets four times daily administered.		
	MST: Dr Barton prescribes 10mg bd. Two doses administered		
1/4/99	Reviewed by physiotherapist.	Nursing care plan	91, 98, 106
		Physio notes	116
	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	178
	MST: Two doses of 10mg administered.		
2/4/99	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	178
	MST: Two doses of 10mg administered.		
3/4/99	Drug charts indicate:	Nursing care plan	98, 150
	MST: Two doses of 10mg administered.	Drug charts	178
4/4/99	Wound to right hip noted.	Nursing care plan	100, 102, 106
	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	178
	MST: Two doses of 10mg administered.		
5/4/99	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	178
	MST: Two doses of 10mg administered.		
6/4/99	Reviewed by Dr Barton.	Nursing care plan	102
		Significant events	132, 134
	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	178
	• MST: 10mg administered. Dr Barton then prescribes 20mg bd. One dose administered.		
7/4/99	Reviewed by Dr Reid.	Clinical notes	27
		Nursing care plan	106
		Significant events	134
	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	178
	MST: Two 20mg doses administered.		

8/4/99	Drug charts indicate:	Nursing care plan	98, 102
	MST: Two 20mg doses administered.	Drug charts	178
9/4/99	Drug charts indicate:	Nursing care plan	91, 98, 146
	MST: Two 20mg doses administered.	Significant events	134
		Drug charts	178
10/4/99	Drug charts indicate:	Nursing care plan	91, 146
	MST: Two 20mg doses administered.	Drug charts	178
11/4/99	Drug charts indicate:	Nursing care plan	94, 98, 102,
	Oramorph: 2.5ml (5mg) administered at 07.15.		146
	MST: Two 20mg doses administered.	Significant events	134
		Drug charts	160, 178
12/4/99	Reviewed by Dr Reid.	Clinical notes	27
		Significant events	136
	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	174
	• Diamorphine: Dr Barton prescribes 20-200mg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion. 80mg/24hrs administered at 08.00.		
	• Hyoscine: Dr Barton prescribes 200-800µg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion (in regular prescriptions, marked PRN). Not administered.		
	• Midazolam: Dr Barton prescribes 20-80mg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion. 30mg/24hrs administered at 09.00.		
	• Cyclizine: Dr Barton prescribes 50-600mg/24hrs (precise dose range unclear) by subcutaneous infusion (in regular prescriptions, marked PRN). Not administered.		
13/4/99	Death recorded at 01.15.	Clinical notes	27
		Significant events	136